OP \$40.00 97188072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755068

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Jacob Warriner | | 08/24/2022 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Metaverse HQ, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2155 Elliot St SE | |
| City: | Grand Rapids | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 49506 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 97188072 | METAVERSE HQ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paige@tectoniclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paige Pembrook
Address Line 1: 3929 24th Street, #3

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94114

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paige Pembrook |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Paige Pembrook/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/13/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022 08 24 Metaverse TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0261

900719833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this 24th day of August, 2022, by and between **Jacob Warriner**, a Michigan individual ("Assignor"), and **Metaverse HQ, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), provides as follows:

WHEREAS, a Distribution Decision document was executed on or about August 23, 2022 (the "Document") for the distribution by third-party Metaverse HQ, LLC, of which Assignor was the Sole Member, to Assignor of certain assets, including the following trademark and trademark filing, together with the underlying goods and services with which the trademark was used and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark:

• METAVERSE HQ, U.S. Ser. No. 97188072, filed on December 23, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Document transferred ownership of the above-referenced trademark and trademark filing to Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor has since adopted, used, and owned the above referenced trademark and trademark filing;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights in the above-referenced trademark and trademark filing, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and the goods and services to which the mark relates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, titles, and interests that Assignor may have owned in the above-referenced trademark and trademark filing together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

| Jacob | Warriner |
|-------|----------|
|-------|----------|

Jacob Warriner

Metaverse HQ, Inc.

Jacob Warriner

7C60BE833CC4499...

By: Jacob Warriner

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 09/13/2022